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1-000-000-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 0.00

1/15/2014 AIP 001-544717 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 39.69 39.69
PLYWOOD
2/28/2014 GIL 522 RECLASS To reclass exp to correct dept (Blue 39.69 0.00
Tarp Financial Inv#001-544717)
5/07/2014 AP 9427030299 PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES 95.50 95.50
48 TOWN HALL PAINT
1-000-000-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Ending Balance 135.19 39.69 95.50
1-501-000-50100-00 GF Mayor & Council Compensation Beginning Balance 0.00
7/02/2013 GI/L 437 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 4,440.63 4,440.63
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/02/2013 GI/L 514 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 4,440.63 0.00
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES) ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)
7/17/2013 GI/L 433 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/13/13 3,5648.63 3,5648.63
07/13/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/31/2013 GI/L 435 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/27/13 4,184.63 7,733.26
07/27/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/14/2013 GIL 439 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/10/13 4,392.63 12,125.89
08/10/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/28/2013 GI/L 448 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/24/13 1,328.63 13,454.52
08/24/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/11/2013 GI/L 469 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/07/13 1,120.63 14,575.15
09/07/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/25/2013 GIL 451 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/21/13 1,272.63 15,847.78
09/21/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/09/2013 GI/L 462 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/05/13 1,124.63 16,972.41
10/05/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/23/2013 GI/L 475 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/19/13 1,901.54 18,873.95
10/19/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/06/2013 GI/L 477 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/02/13 1,901.54 20,775.49
11/02/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/20/2013 G/L 486 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/16/13 1,897.54 22,673.03
11/16/13 (Payroll & Taxes)
12/04/2013 GI/L 498 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/30/13 1,809.54 24,482.57
11/30/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/18/2013 GI/L 500 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/14/13 2,013.54 26,496.11
12/14/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/31/2013 G/L 502 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/28/13 1,861.54 28,357.65
12/28/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/15/2014 G/L 504 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/11/14 1,917.54 30,275.19
01/11/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/29/2014 G/L 509 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/25/14 1,921.54 32,196.73
01/25/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/13/2014 GI/L 516 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/08/14 1,877.54 34,074.27
02/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/27/2014 GIL 517 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/22/14 1,853.54 35,927.81
02/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/13/2014 GIL 526 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/08/13 1,985.54 37,913.35
03/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/26/2014 GI/L 527 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/22/14 1,885.54 39,798.89
03/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/09/2014 GI/L 531 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/05/14 1,969.54 41,768.43
04/05/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/23/2014 G/L 534 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/19/14 2,085.54 43,853.97
04/19/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/07/2014 GI/L 539 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/03/14 1,853.54 45,707.51
05/03/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/21/2014 GI/L 541 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/17/14 1,901.54 47,609.05
05/17/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/04/2014 GIL 546 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/31/14 1,837.54 49,446.59
05/31/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/18/2014 GI/L 565 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/14/14 1,877.54 51,324.13
06/14/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/28/2014 GI/L 572 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14 4,360.94 55,685.07
06/28/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
1-501-000-50100-00 GF Mayor & Council Compensation Ending Balance 60,125.70 4,440.63 55,685.07
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1-501-000-50102-00 GF Mayor & Council FICA-ER Beginning Balance 0.00

7/02/2013 GI/L 437 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 334.55 334.55
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/02/2013 GI/L 514 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 33455 0.00
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES) ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)
7/17/2013 GI/L 433 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/13/13 266.37 266.37
07/13/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/31/2013 G/L 435 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/27/13 314.96 581.33
07/27/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/14/2013 GI/L 439 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/10/13 330.94 912.27
08/10/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/28/2013 GI/L 448 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/24/13 101.64 1,013.91
08/24/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/11/2013 G/L 469 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/07/13 80.62 1,094.53
09/07/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/25/2013 GI/L 451 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/21/13 92.22 1,186.75
09/21/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/09/2013 GJ/L 462 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/05/13 80.89 1,267.64
10/05/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/23/2013 GI/L 475 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/19/13 140.33 1,407.97
10/19/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/06/2013 GI/L 477 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/02/13 140.33 1,548.30
11/02/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/20/2013 G/L 486 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/16/13 140.02 1,688.32
11/16/13 (Payroll & Taxes)
12/04/2013 GI/L 498 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/30/13 133.33 1,821.65
11/30/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/18/2013 GI/L 500 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/14/13 148.88 1,970.53
12/14/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/31/2013 G/L 502 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/28/13 137.26 2,107.79
12/28/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/15/2014 GI/L 504 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/11/14 141.54 2,249.33
01/11/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/29/2014 G/L 509 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/25/14 141.88 2,391.21
01/25/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/13/2014 GI/L 516 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/08/14 138.52 2,5629.73
02/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/27/2014 GI/L 517 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/22/14 136.66 2,666.39
02/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/13/2014 GI/L 526 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/08/13 146.76 2,813.15
03/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/26/2014 GI/L 527 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/22/14 139.09 2,952.24
03/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/09/2014 GJ/L 531 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/05/14 145.60 3,097.84
04/05/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/23/2014 G/L 534 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/19/14 154.40 3,252.24
04/19/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/07/2014 GI/L 539 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/03/14 136.62 3,388.86
05/03/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/21/2014 GI/L 541 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/17/14 140.38 3,529.24
05/17/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/04/2014 GJ/L 546 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/31/14 135.41 3,664.65
05/31/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/18/2014 GI/L 565 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/14/14 138.53 3,803.18
06/14/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/28/2014 G/L 572 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14 328.52 4,131.70
06/28/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
1-501-000-50102-00 GF Mayor & Council FICA-ER Ending Balance 4,466.25 334.55 4,131.70
1-501-000-50103-00 GF Mayor & Council Workers Comp Beginning Balance 0.00
7/31/2013 GJ/L 429 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 88.05
8/07/2013 A/P 2116359-72 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 948.87
613 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
8/29/2013 GIL 442 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 88.05 1,036.92
9/04/2013 A/P 2116359-82 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 1,897.74

613

INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
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9/30/2013 GIL 453 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 88.05 1,985.79
10/01/2013 A/P 2116359-92 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 2,846.61
413 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
10/10/2013 C/R 5200888 ONE TIME CUSTOMER 4,156.50 (1,309.89)
CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS INS.-
REFUND
10/30/2013 A/P 2116359-10 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 (449.07)
2413 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
10/31/2013 G/L 472 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 88.05 (361.02)
11/30/2013 GI/L 489 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 88.05 (272.97)
12/04/2013 A/P 2116359-11 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 587.85
2513 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
12/31/2013 G/L 493 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 675.90
1/02/2014 A/IP 2116359-12 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 1,536.72
2313 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
1/29/2014 AP 2116359-12 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 2,397.54
214 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
1/31/2014 GIL 511 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 2,485.59
2/27/2014 GI/L 521 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 88.05 2,573.64
3/05/2014 A/P 2116359-22 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 3,434.46
114 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
3/28/2014 GJ/L 528 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 3,522.51
4/02/2014 A/P 2116359-32 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 860.82 4,383.33
414 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
4/30/2014 GJ/L 536 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 4,471.38
5/28/2014 GIL 543 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 4,559.43
6/26/2014 GJ/L 569 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 88.05 4,647.48
1-501-000-50103-00 GF Mayor & Council Workers Comp Ending Balance 8,803.98 4,156.50 4,647.48
1-501-000-50104-00 GF Mayor & Council Pension Beginning Balance 0.00
9/11/2013 A/P ALO00046 STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY OF 15.21 15.21
MD.
ADMIN. FEE FY14
12/04/2013 A/P ALO00366 STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY OF 15.21 30.42
MD.
FY-14 ADMIN. FEE
12/19/2013 A/P 0000000 MD State Retirement - FY 2014 2,257.61 2,288.03
Employer Annual Contribution
3/26/2014 A/IP ALO00530 STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY OF 15.21 2,303.24
MD.
ADMIN. FEE FY14
5/22/2014 AP ALO00695 STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY OF 15.21 2,318.45
MD.
ADMIN FEES FY14
1-501-000-50104-00 GF Mayor & Council Pension Ending Balance 2,318.45 0.00 2,318.45
1-501-000-50105-00 GF Mayor & Council Health Ins Beginning Balance 0.00
7/17/2013 A/P 1318600183 CareFirst BC/BS DC 1,873.00 1,873.00
97 8/1/13 TO 8/31/13 COVERAGE
7/31/2013 GJ/L 429 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 325.00 2,198.00
8/14/2013 A/P 1321700040 CareFirst BC/BS DC 1,873.00 4,071.00
27 9/1/13 TO 9/30/13 COVERAGE
8/29/2013 GIL 442 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 325.00 4,396.00
9/18/2013 A/P 1324800308 CareFirst BC/BS DC 1,873.00 6,269.00
93 10/1/13 TO 10/31/13 COVERAGE
9/30/2013 GJ/L 453 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 325.00 6,594.00
10/16/2013 A/P 1327700165 CareFirst BC/BS DC 1,873.00 8,467.00
69 11/1/13 TO 11/30/13 COVERAGE
10/31/2013 G/L 472 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 325.00 8,792.00
11/20/2013 A/P 1330900031 CareFirst BC/BS DC 1,873.00 10,665.00
19 12/1/13 TO 12/31/13
11/30/2013 GI/L 489 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 325.00 10,990.00
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12/30/2013 GI/L 507 RECLASS To record HSA annual deductible for 325.00 11,315.00
Dec 2013
12/31/2013 GIL 493 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 325.00 11,640.00
1/02/2014 A/IP 1334800003 CareFirst BC/BS DC 3,044.00 14,684.00
50 1/1/14-1/31/14
1/02/2014 A/IP 1335700011 CareFirst BC/BS DC 3,008.00 17,692.00
41 1/01/13 TO 1/31/14
1/02/2014 AP 1335700011 CareFirst BC/BS DC 52.00 17,640.00
41 1/01/13 TO 1/31/14
1/29/2014 A/IP 1400400064 CareFirst BC/BS DC 3,189.00 20,829.00
28 2/1/14 TO 2/28/14 COVERAGE
1/31/2014 GI/L 511 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 325.00 21,154.00
1/31/2014 GI/L 518 RECLASS To record dental insurance premium for 70.47 21,224.47
Jan 2014
2/19/2014 AP 1403500026 CareFirst BC/BS DC 2,879.00 24,103.47
48 MARCH 2014 COVERAGE
2/19/2014 AP 1403500026 CareFirst BC/BS DC 368.00 23,735.47
48 MARCH 2014 COVERAGE
2/19/2014 AP MET12114 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS 216.97 23,952.44
HEALTH INSURANCE
2/27/2014 GIL 521 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 325.00 24.277.44
3/12/2014 AP MET22014 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS 216.97 24,494.41
HEALTH INSURANCE
3/28/2014 G/L 528 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 325.00 24,819.41
4/02/2014 A/P MET32014 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS 210.04 25,029.45
VISION/DENTAL COVERAGE
4/16/2014 A/P 1409400130 CareFirst BC/BS DC 2,879.00 27,908.45
38 COVERAGE 5/1/14 TO 5/31/14
4/23/2014 A/P MET41614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS 193.44 28,101.89
VISION/DENTAL COVERAGE
4/30/2014 GI/L 536 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 325.00 28,426.89
5/14/2014 A/IP 1412400017 CareFirst BC/BS DC 2,879.00 31,305.89
92 6/1/14 TO 6/30/14 COVERAGE
5/28/2014 A/P MET51614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS 193.44 31,499.33
INSURANCE COVERAGE
5/28/2014 G/L 543 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 325.00 31,824.33
6/13/2014 A/P 1415600017 CareFirst BC/BS DC 2,879.00 34,703.33
63 7/1/14 THRU 7/31/14
6/25/2014 A/P MET61614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS 193.44 34,896.77
INSURANCE COVERAGE
6/26/2014 GJ/L 569 PREPAID To record prepaid for the month 325.00 35,221.77
1-501-000-50105-00 GF Mayor & Council Health Ins Ending Balance 35,641.77 420.00 35,221.77
1-501-000-50202-01 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 0.00
7/31/2013 A/P WJ73113  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 80.00
JULY 2013 CELL PHONE
8/28/2013 A/P WJ82613  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 160.00
AUG. 2013 CELL PHONE
9/25/2013 A/P WJ92513  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 240.00
SEPT. 2013 CELL PHONE
10/30/2013 A/P WJ102813 JAMES, WALTER 80.00 320.00
OCT. 2013 CELL PHONE
11/20/2013 A/P WJ111913 JAMES, WALTER 80.00 400.00
NOV. 2013 CELL PHONE
12/18/2013 A/P WJ121613 JAMES, WALTER 80.00 480.00
DEC. 2013 CELL PHONE
1/29/2014 AIP WJ12714  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 560.00
JAN. 2014 CELL PHONE
2/26/2014 AP WJ22414  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 640.00
FEB. 2014 CELL PHONE
3/26/2014 AP WJ32614  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 720.00
MARCH 2014 CELL PHONE
4/30/2014 A/P WJ42914  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 800.00
APRIL 2014 CELL PHONE
5/28/2014 A/P WJ52714  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 880.00
MAY 2014 CELL PHONE
6/25/2014 AP WJ62314  JAMES, WALTER 80.00 960.00
JUNE 2014 CELL PHONE
1-501-000-50202-01 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Ending Balance 960.00 0.00 960.00
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1-501-000-50202-02 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 0.00

10/30/2013 A/P BH102813 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 80.00
OCT. 2013 CELL PHONE
11/20/2013 A/P BH111913 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 160.00
NOV. 2013 CELL PHONE
12/18/2013 A/P BH121613 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 240.00
DEC. 2013 CELL PHONE
1/29/2014 A/IP BH12714 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 320.00
JAN. 2014 CELL PHONE
2/26/2014 A/P BH22414 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 400.00
FEB. 2014 CELL PHONE
3/26/2014 AIP BH32614 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 480.00
MARCH 2014 CELL PHONE
4/30/2014 A/P BH42914 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 560.00
APRIL 2014 CELL PHONE
5/28/2014 A/P BH52714 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 640.00
MAY 2014 CELL PHONE
6/25/2014 AIP BH62314 HALL, BEVERLY J. 80.00 720.00
JUNE 2014 CELL PHONE
1-501-000-50202-02 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Ending Balance 720.00 0.00 720.00
1-501-000-50202-03 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 0.00
7/31/2013 A/P WF73113  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 80.00
JULY 2013 CELL PHONE
8/28/2013 A/P WF82613  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 160.00
AUG. 2013 CELL PHONE
9/25/2013 A/P WF92513  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 240.00
SEPT. 2013 CELL PHONE
10/30/2013 A/P WF102813 FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 320.00
OCT. 2013 CELL PHONE
11/20/2013 A/P WF111913 FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 400.00
NOV. 2013 CELL PHONE
12/18/2013 A/P WF121613 FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 480.00
DEC. 2013 CELL PHONE
1/29/2014 A/IP WF12714  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 560.00
JAN. 2014 CELL PHONE
2/26/2014 A/IP WF22414  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 640.00
FEB. 2014 CELL PHONE
3/26/2014 A/P WF32614  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 720.00
MARCH 2014 CELL PHONE
4/30/2014 A/P WF42914  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 800.00
APRIL 2014 CELL PHONE
5/28/2014 A/P WF52714  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 880.00
MAY 2014 CELL PHONE
6/25/2014 A/P WF62314  FICKLIN, WALTER 80.00 960.00
JUNE 2014 CELL PHONE
1-501-000-50202-03 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Ending Balance 960.00 0.00 960.00
1-501-000-50202-04 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 0.00
7/31/2013 A/P TB73113 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 80.00
JULY 2013 CELL PHONE
8/28/2013 A/P TB82613  BROWN, TRINA 80.00 160.00
AYG. 2013 CELL PHONE
9/25/2013 A/P TB92513 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 240.00
SEPT. 2013 CELL PHONE
10/30/2013 A/P TB102813 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 320.00
OCT. 2013 CELL PHONE
11/20/2013 A/P TB111913 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 400.00
NOV. 2013 CELL PHONE
12/18/2013 A/P TB121613 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 480.00
DEC. 2013 CELL PHONE
1/29/2014 A/IP TB12714 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 560.00
JAN. 2014 CELL PHONE
3/05/2014 A/IP TB22414 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 640.00
FEB. 2014 CELL PHONE
3/26/2014 A/P TB32614 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 720.00
MARCH 2014 CELL PHONE
4/30/2014 A/P TB42914 BROWN, TRINA 80.00 800.00

APRIL 2014 CELL PHONE
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5/28/2014 A/P TB52714  BROWN, TRINA 80.00 880.00
MAY 2014 CELL PHONE
6/25/2014 A/P TB62314  BROWN, TRINA 80.00 960.00
JUNE 2014 CELL PHONE
1-501-000-50202-04 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Ending Balance 960.00 0.00 960.00
1-501-000-50202-05 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 0.00
7/31/2013 A/P CM73113 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 80.00
JULY 2013 CELL PHONE
8/28/2013 A/P CM82613 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 160.00
AUG. 2013 CELL PHONE
9/25/2013 A/P CM92513 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 240.00
SEPT. 2013 CELL PHONE
10/30/2013 A/P CM102813 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 320.00
OCT. 2013 CELL PHONE
11/20/2013 A/P CM111913 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 400.00
NOV. 2013 CELL PHONE
12/18/2013 A/P CM121613 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 480.00
DEC. 2013 CELL PHONE
1/29/2014 AP CM12714 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 560.00
JAN. 2014 CELL PHONE
2/26/2014 A/IP CM22414 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 640.00
FEB. 2014 CELL PHONE
3/26/2014 AP CM32614 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 720.00
MARCH 2014 CELL PHONE
4/30/2014 A/P CM42914 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 800.00
APRIL 2014 CELL PHONE
5/28/2014 A/P CM52714 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 880.00
MAY 2014 CELL PHONE
6/25/2014 A/P CM62314 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 80.00 960.00
JUNE 2014 CELL PHONE
1-501-000-50202-05 GF Mayor & Council Wireless Communications Ending Balance 960.00 0.00 960.00
1-501-000-50204-00 GF Mayor & Council Office Supplies Beginning Balance 0.00
8/07/2013 A/P ST8713 STAPLES 26.00 26.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES
9/11/2013 A/P 0140266-IN THE LUCIAN COMPANY 49.03 75.03
PLAQUE
10/30/2013 A/P 1681 TUXEDO PRESS 88.00 163.03
BUSINESS CARDS
10/30/2013 A/P 1750 TUXEDO PRESS 49.00 212.03
BUSINESS CARDS/LETTERHEADS
11/13/2013 A/P 1777 TUXEDO PRESS 51.94 263.97
HALL BUSINESS CARDS
12/02/2013 A/P 0000083 COMPUTER CASE 16.97 280.94
12/04/2013 A/P ST111513 STAPLES 41.99 322.93
OFFICE SUPPLIES
12/11/2013 A/P JM12413  MOSS, JOHN 158.16 481.09
REIMBURSEMENT FOR XMAS
CARDS
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 64.64 545.73
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
1/29/2014 AIP 0142145-IN THE LUCIAN COMPANY 5.00 550.73
NAME PLATES
1/29/2014 AIP JC22643  CDW GOVERNMENT.INC 312.09 862.82
LIC.
1/29/2014 A/IP JD60942 CDW GOVERNMENT.INC 503.02 1,365.84
IPAD
1/29/2014 AIP ST11814  STAPLES 87.06 1,452.90
OFFICE SUPPLIES, ADMIN, PUBLIC
WORKS
2/26/2014 AP ST21314  STAPLES 471.59 1,924.49
OFFICE SUPPLIES
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 882.00 2,806.49
NLC/BHM
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 34.03 2,772.46
NLC/BHM
5/07/2014 A/P 8029531653 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 819.98 3,5692.44

OFFICE SUPPLIES
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5/07/2014 A/P 8029609085 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 165.79 3,758.23
M&C SUPPLIES
5/22/2014 AP 8029695025 STAPLES 56.21 3,814.44
MAYOR AND COUNCIL SUPPLIES
6/13/2014 AP SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 67.85 3,882.29
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50204-00 GF Mayor & Council Office Supplies Ending Balance 3,916.32 34.03 3,882.29
1-501-000-50204-02 GF Office Supplies Beginning Balance 0.00
5/22/2014 AP 2124 TUXEDO PRESS 65.00 65.00
BUSINESS CARDS B. HALL
1-501-000-50204-02 GF Office Supplies Ending Balance 65.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50204-04 GF Office Supplies Beginning Balance 0.00
7/24/2013 AP 11535 TUXEDO PRESS 69.96 69.96
BROWN- BUSINESS CARDS
9/04/2013 A/P SUN82513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 39.99 109.95
EVENTS
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 13.77 123.72
TRAVEL/MISC.
1-501-000-50204-04 GF Office Supplies Ending Balance 123.72 0.00 123.72
1-501-000-50206-00 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P CT-0372528 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 264.90 264.90
FUEL
7/10/2013 A/P SUN62513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 53.51 318.41
MML/MEMBERSHIP
8/07/2013 A/P CT-0384361 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 283.54 601.95
FUEL
8/31/2013 G/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 318.41 283.54
2013 -REVERSE
9/04/2013 A/P CT-0396073 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 241.86 525.40
FUEL
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 47.08 572.48
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
10/09/2013 A/P CT-0407111 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 324.34 896.82
FUEL
11/07/2013 A/P CT-0418866 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 383.09 1,279.91
FUEL
12/04/2013 A/P CT-0429800 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 315.59 1,595.50
FUEL
1/15/2014 A/P CT-0440976 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 435.95 2,031.45
FUEL
2/05/2014 A/P CT-0452657 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 424.40 2,455.85
FUEL
3/05/2014 A/P CT-0463614 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 290.65 2,746.50
FUEL
4/09/2014 A/P CT-0474721 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 469.32 3,215.82
FUEL
1-501-000-50206-00 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Ending Balance 3,534.23 318.41 3,215.82
1-501-000-50206-01 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Beginning Balance 0.00
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 91.15 91.15
MML/FUEL
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 64.63 155.78
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
5/07/2014 A/P CT-0485879 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 271.36 427.14
FUEL
6/04/2014 A/P CT-0497171 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK 346.74 773.88
FUEL
1-501-000-50206-01 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Ending Balance 773.88 0.00 773.88
1-501-000-50206-03 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Beginning Balance 0.00
4/24/2014 A/P 0000115 W.FICKLIN- MILEAGE 78.40 78.40
REIMBURSEMENT
1-501-000-50206-03 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Ending Balance 78.40 0.00 78.40
1-501-000-50210-00 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Beginning Balance 0.00
8/30/2013 GIL 450 RECLASS To reclass professional development 112.00 112.00
exp
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 112.47 (0.47)

2013 -REVERSE
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6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 89.00 88.53
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50210-00 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Ending Balance 201.00 112.47 88.53
1-501-000-50210-01 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P SUN62513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 394.45 394.45
MML/MEMBERSHIP
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 624.10 1,018.55
MML/FUEL
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 624.10 394.45
2013 -REVERSE
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 394.45 0.00
2013 -REVERSE
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 1,209.60 1,209.60
TRAVEL/MISC.
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 1,502.49 2,712.09
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
2/05/2014 A/P SUN12514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 290.50 3,002.59
MEETINGS/BOOKS
3/26/2014 AIP MML32514 Maryland Municipal League 636.00 3,638.59
MML CONVENTION REGISTRATION
2014
6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 1,571.41 5,210.00
MML/EQUIPMENT
6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 0.22 5,209.78
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50210-01 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Ending Balance 6,228.55 1,018.77 5,209.78
1-501-000-50210-02 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Beginning Balance 0.00
3/12/2014 A/P 0000104 B. HALL- NLC BREAKFAST 30.25 30.25
3/26/2014 A/P MML32514 Maryland Municipal League 410.00 440.25
MML CONVENTION REGISTRATION
2014
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 564.00 1,004.25
NLC/BHM
5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 186.74 1,190.99
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
5/22/2014 A/P UOM52014 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND 250.00 1,440.99
ACADEMY FOR EXCELLENCE IN
LOCAL GOVERNMENT- B.HALL
6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 44.00 1,484.99
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50210-02 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Ending Balance 1,484.99 0.00 1,484.99
1-501-000-50210-03 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P SUN62513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 13.12 13.12
MML/MEMBERSHIP
7/11/2013 A/P 0000063 FICKLIN- TOLL/YOGURT AT MML 11.34 24.46
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 510.97 535.43
MML/FUEL
8/31/2013 GIL 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 13.12 522.31
2013 -REVERSE
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 522.31 0.00
2013 -REVERSE
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 206.82 206.82
TRAVEL/MISC.
3/24/2014 A/P 0000107 W. FICKLIN- MILEAGE 9.04 215.86
REIMBURSEMENT
3/26/2014 A/P MML32514 Maryland Municipal League 471.00 686.86
MML CONVENTION REGISTRATION
2014
3/28/2014 AIP 0000108 MILEAGE W. FICKLIN 26.88 713.74
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 333.25 1,046.99
NLC/BHM
4/02/2014 AIP SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 40.00 1,006.99
NLC/BHM
4/22/2014 A/P 16593 BRESCOOK, LLC 5,400.00 6,406.99

W. FICKLIN LEADERSHIP TRAINING
COURSE
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5/27/2014 AP 0000121 FICKLIN MML MEETING MILEAGE 27.12 6,434.11
1-501-000-50210-03 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Ending Balance 7,009.54 575.43 6,434.11
1-501-000-50210-04 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Beginning Balance 0.00
7/08/2013 A/P 0000062 T. BROWN 2013 MML 35.55 35.55
REIMBURSEMENT
7/10/2013 A/P SUN62513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 583.56 619.11
MML/MEMBERSHIP
7/10/2013 A/P SUN62513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 227.73 391.38
MML/MEMBERSHIP
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 0.62 390.76
MML/FUEL
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 474.06 864.82
MML/FUEL
8/31/2013 GIL 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 474.03 390.79
2013 -REVERSE
8/31/2013 GIL 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 390.79 0.00
2013 -REVERSE
9/04/2013 A/P SUN82513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 445.00 445.00
EVENTS
10/24/2013 A/P 0000078 Fuel- Brown 60.67 505.67
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 460.36 966.03
TRAVEL/MISC.
11/20/2013 A/P 0000081 BROWN REIMBURSEMENT 50.73 1,016.76
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 2,287.98 3,304.74
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
3/11/2014 AP 0000103 NLC T. BROWN/ BREAKFAST & 61.25 3,365.99
PARKING
3/14/2014 AP 0000106 T. BROWN- REIMBURSEMENT FOR 56.56 3,422.55
MILEAGE
3/26/2014 A/P MML32514 Maryland Municipal League 510.00 3,932.55
MML CONVENTION REGISTRATION
2014
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 618.00 4,550.55
NLC/BHM
6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 379.00 4,929.55
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50210-04 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Ending Balance 6,022.72 1,093.17 4,929.55
1-501-000-50210-05 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Beginning Balance 0.00
10/09/2013 A/P CM10813 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 261.60 261.60
REIMBURSEMENT FOR AIR FARE
11/07/2013 A/P CM110713 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 248.00 509.60
PER DIEM FOR NLC CONFERENCE
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 835.68 1,345.28
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
3/26/2014 A/P MML32514 Maryland Municipal League 420.00 1,765.28
MML CONVENTION REGISTRATION
2014
6/05/2014 A/P CM6414 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN 333.71 2,098.99
PER DIEM MML 2014
1-501-000-50210-05 GF Mayor & Council Professional Development Ending Balance 2,098.99 0.00 2,098.99
1-501-000-50211-00 GF Mayor & Council Membership Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P 7481 Maryland Municipal League 5,123.10 5,123.10
2013-2014 DUES
8/14/2013 A/P RQ102415 METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON 2,756.00 7,879.10
C.0.G.
MEMBERSHIP
11/06/2013 A/P 0000079 REIMBURSEMENT- BROWN 25.00 7,904.10
11/13/2013 A/P PGCMA111 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 575.95 8,480.05
013 2013-2014 DUES
12/04/2013 A/P KP12313  KEEP PGC BEAUTIFUL 50.00 8,530.05
PROGRAM ADVERT.
1/29/2014 A/IP COST32014 COSTCO WHOLESALE 220.00 8,750.05
MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL MARCH
2014
3/18/2014 A/P XXX-1 ANACOSTIA TRAILS HERITAGE 1,189.00 9,939.05
AREA

ANNUAL DUES
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3/26/2014 AP 96942 NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES 1,117.00 11,056.05
MEMBERSHIP
4/02/2014 A/P 1982 PRINCE GEORGES CHAMBER OF 425.00 11,481.05
COMMERCE
MEMBERSHIP DUES
1-501-000-50211-00 GF Mayor & Council Membership Ending Balance 11,481.05 0.00 11,481.05
1-501-000-50212-00 GF Mayor & Council Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Beginning Balance 0.00
3/26/2014 AP 888120 PA SOUTHERN 62.99 62.99
BATTERY FOR TOWN VAN
4/11/2014 A/P 0000110 PETTY CASH (PD) 75.00 137.99
1-501-000-50212-00 GF Mayor & Council Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Ending Balance 137.99 0.00 137.99
1-501-000-50212-01 GF Mayor & Council Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Beginning Balance 0.00
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 12.95 12.95
MML/FUEL
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 51.14 64.09
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 10.00 74.09
TRAVEL/MISC.
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 19.12 93.21
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
1/08/2014 AIP SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 42.30 135.51
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
4/23/2014 A/P 59199 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC 481.43 616.94
2001 MERCURY MARQUIS-
COMPRESSOR WORK
4/30/2014 A/P 59363 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC 206.63 823.57
2001 MERCURY MARQUIS/ PM
1-501-000-50212-01 GF Mayor & Council Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Ending Balance 823.57 0.00 823.57
1-501-000-50218-00 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 0.00
8/21/2013 A/P 8212013-LA FAMOUS DAVE'S 877.77 877.77
DINNER FOR BLADEN WOODS
CONDO RETURN
10/20/2013 A/P 0000076 ADMIN. PETTY CASH 15.90 893.67
11/06/2013 A/P 0000079 REIMBURSEMENT- BROWN 9.00 902.67
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 66.40 969.07
TRAVEL/MISC.
2/26/2014 AP PGC22414 PG COUNTY 400.00 1,369.07
LUNCHEON FOR 10
3/05/2014 A/P 0000100 PETTY CASH ADMIN. 96.62 1,465.69
3/05/2014 A/P PGC3514 PG COUNTY 120.00 1,585.69
JAMES, FICKLIN, MENDOZA- WHML
2014
5/22/2014 AIP 132385 Jiffy John, Inc. 375.00 1,960.69
BOSTWICK EVENT
5/22/2014 AIP 132386 Jiffy John, Inc. 275.00 2,235.69
BOSTWICK EVENT
6/05/2014 A/P AM52814  AMERICAN EXPRESS 76.54 2,312.23
MEETINGS
6/25/2014 A/IP 701600 ELIZABETH DECORATIONS 70.00 2,382.23
BALLONS FOR PLAYGROUND
1-501-000-50218-00 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 2,382.23 0.00 2,382.23
1-501-000-50218-01 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 0.00
5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 65.00 65.00
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50218-01 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 65.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50218-02 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 0.00
5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 65.00 65.00
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50218-02 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 65.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50218-03 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 0.00
5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 65.00 65.00
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50218-03 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 65.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50218-04 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 0.00
9/04/2013 A/P 033419-828 AMERICAN EXPRESS 81.94 81.94

13 EVENTS- 033419
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5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 65.00 146.94
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50218-04 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 146.94 0.00 146.94
1-501-000-50231-00 GF Mayor & Council Business Meetings Beginning Balance 0.00
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 159.24 159.24
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
10/15/2013 A/P 0000000 AMEX Bill Oct 2013 E-Payment 129.02 288.26
10/20/2013 A/P 0000076 ADMIN. PETTY CASH 81.73 369.99
10/21/2013 A/P 0000077 MAYOR JAMES- BUSINESS MEETING 300.00 669.99
10/30/2013 A/P 1770 PRINCE GEORGES CHAMBER OF 250.00 919.99
COMMERCE
2013 BUSINESS GALA
11/12/2013 A/P 0000000 AMEX Oct 2013 E-Payment 98.98 1,018.97
11/13/2013 A/P TOCM11713TOWN OF COLMAR MANOR 389.28 1,408.25
LEGISLATIVE DINNER
12/04/2013 A/P PGCMA120 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 720.00 2,128.25
213 DINNER $60.00 EA. - 12 PEOPLE
12/09/2013 A/P 0000000 AMEX Credit Card Payment Tracking # 14.33 2,142.58
23558376
12/11/2013 A/P PGCMA121 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 540.00 2,682.58
113 DINNER $60.00 EA.- 9 PEOPLE
12/11/2013 A/P PGCMA120 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 720.00 1,962.58
213 Cancel: DINNER $60.00 EA. - 12
PEOPLE
1/06/2014 A/P 0000088 TNI MEETING 67.00 2,029.58
1/06/2014 AP 0000089 PETTY CASH- ADMIN. 51.70 2,081.28
1/28/2014 A/P 0000093 FAMOUS DAVE'S- PORT TOWNS 489.71 2,570.99
MEETING
2/05/2014 A/P AE12814 AMERICAN EXPRESS 232.18 2,803.17
MEETINGS
4/02/2014 A/P 033419-3-14 AMERICAN EXPRESS 16.46 2,819.63
TNI MEETING
4/14/2014 A/P 0000113 REIMBURSEMENT- D.GRIFFIN FOR 10.79 2,830.42
FRUIT FOR COUNCIL MEETING
5/06/2014 A/P 0000118 ADMIN. PETTY CASH 150.32 2,980.74
6/05/2014 A/P AM52814  AMERICAN EXPRESS 139.63 3,120.37
MEETINGS
1-501-000-50231-00 GF Mayor & Council Business Meetings Ending Balance 3,840.37 720.00 3,120.37
1-501-000-50231-01 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P SUN62513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 51.96 51.96
MML/MEMBERSHIP
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 42.00 93.96
MML/FUEL
8/31/2013 G/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 51.96 42.00
2013 -REVERSE
9/04/2013 A/P SUN82513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 45.65 87.65
EVENTS
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 86.32 173.97
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 60.00 233.97
TRAVEL/MISC.
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 40.00 273.97
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
1/08/2014 A/P SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 65.00 338.97
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
3/12/2014 A/P SUN22514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 111.76 450.73
BHM MEETINGS/1099 FILING
FEES/EARTH DAY SHIRTS
5/01/2014 A/P ETH5114 END TIME HARVEST MINISTRIES 40.00 490.73
CEREMONY TICKETS
5/02/2014 A/P 0000116 MAYOR & COUNCIL- FORTITUDE 20.00 510.73
IMAGE AWARDS
5/21/2014 A/P PGCMA519 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 35.00 545.73
14 BREAKFAST MML 2014 M & C
1-501-000-50231-01 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 597.69 51.96 545.73
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1-501-000-50231-02 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 0.00

4/09/2014 A/P 1004914 100 BLACK MEN OF PGC, INC. 30.00 30.00
BREAKFAST MEETING
4/09/2014 A/P PGC4914 PGCPSAP 40.00 70.00
BUSINESS MEETING
4/16/2014 A/P 0000114 PGCOC BREAKFAST/ BROWN-HALL 65.00 135.00
5/01/2014 A/P ETH5114 END TIME HARVEST MINISTRIES 40.00 175.00
CEREMONY TICKETS
5/02/2014 A/P 0000116 MAYOR & COUNCIL- FORTITUDE 20.00 195.00
IMAGE AWARDS
5/21/2014 A/P PGCMA519 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 35.00 230.00
14 BREAKFAST MML 2014 M & C
1-501-000-50231-02 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 230.00 0.00 230.00
1-501-000-50231-03 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 0.00
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 50.00 50.00
MML/FUEL
3/07/2014 AP 0000101 MILEAGE- FICKLIN 26.32 76.32
5/01/2014 A/P ETH5114 END TIME HARVEST MINISTRIES 40.00 116.32
CEREMONY TICKETS
5/02/2014 A/P 0000116 MAYOR & COUNCIL- FORTITUDE 20.00 136.32
IMAGE AWARDS
5/21/2014 A/P PGCMAS519 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 35.00 171.32
14 BREAKFAST MML 2014 M & C
6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 5.00 176.32
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50231-03 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 176.32 0.00 176.32
1-501-000-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 0.00
9/17/2013 A/P 0000073 T. BROWN-REIMBURSEMENT 20.00 20.00
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 50.46 70.46
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
12/11/2013 A/P SCIED12111SCIED 75.00 145.46
3 XMAS GALA-BROWN
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 40.00 185.46
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 11.50 196.96
NLC/BHM
4/09/2014 A/P 1004914 100 BLACK MEN OF PGC, INC. 30.00 226.96
BREAKFAST MEETING
4/09/2014 A/P PGC4914 PGCPSAP 40.00 266.96
BUSINESS MEETING
4/16/2014 A/P 0000114 PGCOC BREAKFAST/ BROWN-HALL 65.00 331.96
5/01/2014 A/P ETH5114 END TIME HARVEST MINISTRIES 40.00 371.96
CEREMONY TICKETS
5/02/2014 AP 0000116 MAYOR & COUNCIL- FORTITUDE 20.00 391.96
IMAGE AWARDS
5/21/2014 A/P PGCMAS519 P.G. County Municipal Assoc. 35.00 426.96
14 BREAKFAST MML 2014 M & C
1-501-000-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 426.96 0.00 426.96
1-501-000-50231-05 GF Business Meeting Beginning Balance 0.00
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 40.00 40.00
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
4/09/2014 A/P 1004914 100 BLACK MEN OF PGC, INC. 30.00 70.00
BREAKFAST MEETING
4/09/2014 A/P PGC4914 PGCPSAP 40.00 110.00
BUSINESS MEETING
1-501-000-50231-05 GF Business Meeting Ending Balance 110.00 0.00 110.00
1-501-000-50244-00 GF Mayor & Council Public Official Insurance Beginning Balance 0.00
8/26/2013 A/P 110686 LOCAL GOVT. INS. TRUST 1,398.68 1,398.68
FY2014 COVERAGE
1-501-000-50244-00 GF Mayor & Council Public Official Insurance Ending Balance 1,398.68 0.00 1,398.68
1-501-000-50246-01 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
7/12/2013 A/P CDOW?7111 Community Dentistry on Wheels 122.94 122.94
3 DISCRETIONARY- JAMES
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 122.94 0.00

2013 -REVERSE
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1/08/2014 A/IP FR1814 FRIENDS OF JOLENE IVEY 300.00 300.00
ANNAPOLIS MEETING
1/08/2014 AIP SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 93.28 393.28
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
1/08/2014 A/IP FR1814 FRIENDS OF JOLENE IVEY 300.00 93.28
Cancel: ANNAPOLIS MEETING
2/27/2014 AP IW22714 INSPIRE WORLD 200.00 293.28
W. JAMES- DISCRETIONARY
1-501-000-50246-01 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Ending Balance 716.22 422.94 293.28
1-501-000-50246-02 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
12/03/2013 A/P CCSI112113CCsl 50.00 50.00
DISCRETIONARY-HALL
1/28/2014 A/P 0000094 POINT-IN-TOWN (DISCRETIONARY 23.32 73.32
HALL)
4/23/2014 A/P 0143107-IN THE LUCIAN COMPANY 127.95 201.27
B.HALL- EARTHDAY
1-501-000-50246-02 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Ending Balance 201.27 0.00 201.27
1-501-000-50246-03 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
9/18/2013 A/P S91013 Southern Maryland College Access 50.00 50.00
Network
DISCRETIONARY FICKLIN
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 219.80 269.80
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
1/31/2014 A/IP 0000095 W. FICKLIN REIMBURSEMENT 230.20 500.00
1-501-000-50246-03 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Ending Balance 500.00 0.00 500.00
1-501-000-50246-04 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P BHS7813 BLADENSBURG HIGH SCHOOL 226.31 226.31
DISCRETIONARY- BROWN
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 226.31 0.00
2013 -REVERSE
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 219.80 219.80
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
4/14/2014 A/P 0000112 REIMBURSEMENT- T.BROWN 29.33 249.13
COMMUNITY FORUM FLYER
DISTRIBUTION
5/07/2014 A/P BHS5714 BLADENSBURG HIGH SCHOOL 250.87 500.00
AFJROTC- BROWN DISCRETIONARY
1-501-000-50246-04 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Ending Balance 726.31 226.31 500.00
1-501-000-50246-05 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P BBL7813 BLADENSBURG BEACON LIGHTS 264.00 264.00
DISCRETIONARY- MENDOZA
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 264.00 0.00
2013 -REVERSE
3/12/2014 AP SUN22514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 194.70 194.70
BHM MEETINGS/1099 FILING
FEES/EARTH DAY SHIRTS
4/16/2014 A/P BBL41514 BLADENSBURG BEACON LIGHTS 305.00 499.70
DISCRETIONARY- MENDOZA
1-501-000-50246-05 GF Mayor & Council Council Projects Ending Balance 763.70 264.00 499.70
1-501-000-50248-00 GF Mayor & Council Employee Recognition Beginning Balance 0.00
9/04/2013 A/P 801 ITALIAN INN 287.28 287.28
RETIREMENT PARTY FOR S. DAVIS
11/27/2013 A/P 0000082 RINEHART REIMBURSEMENT 47.70 334.98
12/18/2013 A/P 0141789-IN THE LUCIAN COMPANY 26.40 361.38
LIGHTER FOR T.MCNAMARA
12/18/2013 A/P 12172013 BOSTON MARKET 548.80 910.18
TOWN STAFF LUNCHEON
12/20/2013 A/P 0000086 EMPLOYEE HOLIDAY LUNCH 98.00 1,008.18
1/08/2014 A/P SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 151.36 1,159.54
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
1/09/2014 AP 0000000 AMEX CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 11.66 1,171.20
#23740041
1-501-000-50248-00 GF Mayor & Council Employee Recognition Ending Balance 1,171.20 0.00 1,171.20
1-501-000-50250-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Grants Beginning Balance 0.00
9/11/2013 A/P CS91013  Capital Scholars 550.00 550.00

GRANT AWARD FY-14
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9/11/2013 A/P ET91013 END TIME HARVEST MINISTRIES 550.00 1,100.00
GRANT AWARD FY-2014
9/11/2013 A/P PT91013 PORT TOWNS BOYS AND GIRLS 550.00 1,650.00
CLUB
GRANT AWARD FY-14
9/11/2013 A/P WL91013 WE LEAD BY EXAMPLE 550.00 2,200.00
GRANT AWARD FY-14
10/16/2013 A/P EH101513 ELIZABETH SETON HIGH SCHOOL 550.00 2,750.00
GRANT 2014
10/16/2013 A/P FL101513 FRIENDS OF PRINCE GEORGE'S 550.00 3,300.00
COUNTY LIBRARIES
GRANT 2014
10/16/2013 A/P RYRM10151 RUN YOUR RACE MINISTRIES 550.00 3,850.00
3 GRANT 2014
10/16/2013 A/P WW101513 William Wirt Middle School 550.00 4,400.00
GRANT 2014
12/11/2013 A/P SL121013 STREET LIGHTS OF BETHANY 550.00 4,950.00
2014 GRANT
1-501-000-50250-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Grants Ending Balance 4,950.00 0.00 4,950.00
1-501-000-50252-00 GF Mayor & Council Website Maintenance Beginning Balance 0.00
9/06/2013 A/P 0000071 REIMBURSEMENT FOR INTERNET 200.00 200.00
WIRELESS T. MCNAMARA
2/05/2014 A/P SUN12514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 107.76 307.76
MEETINGS/BOOKS
1-501-000-50252-00 GF Mayor & Council Website Maintenance Ending Balance 307.76 0.00 307.76
1-501-000-50263-00 GF Mayor & Council Patriotic Committee Beginning Balance 0.00
10/16/2013 A/P AL101613 AMERICAN LEGION POST 131 100.00 100.00
VETERANS DAY LUNCHEON
12/11/2013 A/P TS12513  Stone, Tracey 18.07 118.07
REIMBURSEMENT FOR V. DAY
PHOTOS
5/22/2014 AIP AL51914  AMERICAN LEGION POST 131 100.00 218.07
MEMORIAL DAY EVENT
6/05/2014 A/P AM52814  AMERICAN EXPRESS 18.26 236.33
MEETINGS
6/12/2014 A/P 0000124 PHOTOGRAPHS T. STONE 26.70 263.03
1-501-000-50263-00 GF Mayor & Council Patriotic Committee Ending Balance 263.03 0.00 263.03
1-501-000-50268-00 GF Mayor & Council Youth Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
7/19/2013 A/P 0000000 Suntrust Business Credit Payment Via 396.00 396.00
Telephone Conf # 6771878
7/29/2013 A/P 0000065 MEGAPHONE 121.46 517.46
8/07/2013 A/P 001-524038 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 198.16 715.62
REV. ADDISON'S GROUP
8/07/2013 A/P TB8713 THREE BROTHERS ITALIAN 180.00 895.62
KITCHEN
FAREWELL LUNCHEON FOR
INTERINS
8/31/2013 GIL 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 396.00 499.62
2013 -REVERSE
6/13/2014 AP SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 53.88 553.50
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50268-00 GF Mayor & Council Youth Projects Ending Balance 949.50 396.00 553.50
1-501-000-50268-01 GF Youth Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
9/04/2013 A/P SUN82513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 106.00 106.00
EVENTS
4/09/2014 A/P RH4914 Roger Heights Elementary 420.00 526.00
CSTEM TRIP
5/07/2014 AJP SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 515.50 1,041.50
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
6/13/2014 A/P SUN52514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 308.00 1,349.50
MML/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50268-01 GF Youth Projects Ending Balance 1,349.50 0.00 1,349.50
1-501-000-50269-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P ACCO7913 ACCO BUS SERVICE, INC. 650.00 650.00
CONTRACT FOR BUS SERVICE
7/10/2013 A/P CM7213 TOWN OF COLMAR MANOR 200.70 850.70

MML BOOTH EXPENSES
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7/12/2013 A/P 0000000 AMEX PAYMENT ACH 54.11 904.81
8/30/2013 GJ/L 450 RECLASS To reclass professional development 112.00 792.81
exp
9/04/2013 A/P 2139997 CRW FLAGS 257.00 1,049.81
FLAGS
12/11/2013 A/P CC112413 TOWN OF COLMAR MANOR 58.75 1,108.56
MML BOOTH EXPENSES
1/31/2014 AP 0000095 W. FICKLIN REIMBURSEMENT 46.52 1,155.08
4/09/2014 A/P 001-554493 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 88.80 1,243.88
EARTH DAY
4/09/2014 A/P 118637226- UNITED RENTALS 316.17 1,560.05
001 SKID LOADER RENTAL FOR EARTH
DAY
6/05/2014 A/P ART6514  ARTISTIC EMPOWERMENT 175.00 1,735.05
CENTERS, INC
INIATIVE
1-501-000-50269-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Iniatives Ending Balance 1,847.05 112.00 1,735.05
1-501-000-50269-01 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 0.00
8/07/2013 A/P SUN72513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 72.63 72.63
MML/FUEL
11/07/2013 A/P SUN102513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 150.91 223.54
TRAVEL/MISC.
1/08/2014 A/P 0000090 W.JAMES- SENIORS TRIP TO 300.00 523.54
ANNAPOLIS
1/08/2014 AP SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 140.00 663.54
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 88.00 751.54
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50269-01 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 751.54 0.00 751.54
1-501-000-50269-04 GF Mayor & Council Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 0.00
5/07/2014 AP 033419-429 AMERICAN EXPRESS 84.14 84.14
14 COMMUNITY FORUM
5/07/2014 A/P SUN42514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 47.38 131.52
MEETINGS/EQUIPMENT
1-501-000-50269-04 GF Mayor & Council Community Iniatives Ending Balance 131.52 0.00 131.52
1-501-000-50269-05 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 0.00
6/04/2014 A/P 0143665-IN THE LUCIAN COMPANY 316.72 316.72
T-SHIRTS FOR EARTH DAY
1-501-000-50269-05 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 316.72 0.00 316.72
1-501-000-50277-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Donation Beginning Balance 0.00
9/18/2013 A/P DFD91713 BLADENSBURG VOLUNTEER FIRE 1,000.00 1,000.00
DT
DONATION
1-501-000-50277-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Donation Ending Balance 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-501-000-50400-00 GF Mayor & Council Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 0.00
4/02/2014 A/P XJICT7F9X9 DELL MARKETING LP 549.00 549.00
MONITORS
1-501-000-50400-00 GF Mayor & Council Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 549.00 0.00 549.00
1-501-102-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P 119299 Jiffy John, Inc. 375.00 375.00
BOSTWICK MAY FESTIVAL
8/31/2013 GJ/L 447 RECLASS To record accrued accounts payable FY 375.00 0.00
2013 -REVERSE
1-501-102-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 375.00 375.00 0.00
1-501-110-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Parkview At Bladensburg Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
12/19/2013 A/P PV121813 PARK VIEW AT BLADENSBURG 100.00 100.00
2013 HOLIDAY PARTY
4/09/2014 A/P PVv4814 PARK VIEW AT BLADENSBURG 1,096.72 1,196.72
SENIOR FUNDING
1-501-110-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Parkview At Bladensburg Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Ending9Balance 0.00 1,196.72
1-501-110-50267-01 GF Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
1/08/2014 AP SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 303.28 303.28
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
1-501-110-50267-01 GF Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balance 303.28 0.00 303.28
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1-501-111-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Emerson House Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 0.00

7/17/2013 A/P EHRC71513 Emerson House Resident Council 371.83 371.83
4TH JULY/ 2014
8/21/2013 A/P EH81513  Emerson House Resident Council 286.29 658.12
AUG. 14 BRUNCH
9/06/2013 A/P EH9313 Emerson House Resident Council 617.71 1,275.83
LABOR DAY LUNCHEON 2013
12/04/2013 A/P EM112113 Emerson House Resident Council 224.17 1,500.00
REIMBURSEMENT FOR
THANKSGIVING DINNER
1-501-111-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Emerson House Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balaric600.00 0.00 1,500.00
1-501-112-50267-00 GF Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 0.00
11/13/2013 A/P BM111213 BOSTON MARKET 765.71 765.71
NEWTON GREEN THANKSGIVING
4/09/2014 A/P NEW4814 NEWTON GREEN 500.00 1,265.71
SENIOR FUNDING
4/10/2014 A/P NEW41014 NEWTON GREEN 500.00 1,765.71
SENIOR FUNDING
4/16/2014 A/P NEW41014 NEWTON GREEN 500.00 1,265.71
Cancel: SENIOR FUNDING
1-501-112-50267-00 GF Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balance 1,765.71 500.00 1,265.71
1-501-120-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 0.00
12/18/2013 A/P PP121613 PUBLIC PLAYHOUSE 2,074.00 2,074.00
2013 BLACK HISTORY MOUTH
PROGRAM WAR OF 1812
2/05/2014 AP SUN12514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 133.35 2,207.35
MEETINGS/BOOKS
2/11/2014 AP AG21114  GAYLE, ALTON 450.00 2,657.35
DEPOSIT FOR BLACK HISTORY
MONTH CATERING SERVICE
2/12/2014 AP GPM21114 GLOBAL PRINT MASTER 100.00 2,757.35
DEPOSIT FOR BLACK HISTORY
MONTH PROGRAM
2/12/2014 AP HMP21114 HOWARD MILLER 150.00 2,907.35
PHOTOGRAPHY.COM
DEPOSIT FOR BLACK HISTORY
MONTH PHOTOGRAPHY
2/28/2014 AP GA22824  GAYLE, ALTON 900.00 3,807.35
BALANCE FOR BHM CATERING
3/05/2014 A/P 0000100 PETTY CASH ADMIN. 38.59 3,845.94
3/05/2014 A/P GPM3414 GLOBAL PRINT MASTER 100.00 3,945.94
BALANCE FOR BHM PROGRAM
3/07/2014 A/P AM21214  AMERICAN EXPRESS 93.93 4,039.87
BHM PROGRAM
1-501-120-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 4,039.87 0.00 4,039.87
1-501-120-50218-04 GF Events Beginning Balance 0.00
2/20/2014 AP 0000097 T.BROWN- REIMBURSEMENT BHM 30.37 30.37
2/26/2014 A/IP 0000098 T. BROWN REIMBURSEMENT 18.55 48.92
3/12/2014 AP SUN22514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 295.00 343.92
BHM MEETINGS/1099 FILING
FEES/EARTH DAY SHIRTS
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 225.00 568.92
NLC/BHM
1-501-120-50218-04 GF Events Ending Balance 568.92 0.00 568.92
1-501-120-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 0.00
12/11/2013 A/P SUN112513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 34.75 34.75
TRAVEL/SUPPLIES
1/08/2014 A/P SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 46.54 81.29
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
2/05/2014 A/P SUN12514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 216.58 297.87
MEETINGS/BOOKS
3/12/2014 AP SUN22514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 94.72 392.59
BHM MEETINGS/1099 FILING
FEES/EARTH DAY SHIRTS
4/02/2014 A/P SUN32514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 34,51 427.10
NLC/BHM
1-501-120-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 427.10 0.00 427.10
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1-501-122-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 0.00

5/07/2014 A/P 131448 Jiffy John, Inc. 415.00 415.00
PORT-A-JOHNS FOR CINCO DE
MAYO
5/14/2014 A/IP 009350702- UNITED RENTALS 473.41 888.41
001 GENERATOR FOR CINCO-DE-MAYO
6/06/2014 C/R 0000154 ONE TIME CUSTOMER 415.00 473.41
BLADENSBURG DAY COMMITTEE-
PORT-A-JOHNS FOR CINCO DE
MAYO
1-501-122-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 888.41 415.00 473.41
1-501-123-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 0.00
12/02/2013 A/P 0000084 YULE LOG 2013 SUPPLIES 36.10 36.10
12/09/2013 A/P 0000085 YULE LOG 2014 79.44 115.54
12/11/2013 A/P 121013 FAMOUS DAVE'S 1,111.43 1,226.97
YULE LOG FOOD
12/11/2013 A/P 121013 MCcAULEY, PATRICIA A. 131.16 1,358.13
YULE LOG SUPPLIES
12/12/2013 A/P H121113 HUGS THE CLOWN 150.00 1,508.13
YULE LOG
12/18/2013 A/P 66100992-0 Oriental Trading Company 51.99 1,560.12
1 YULE LOG
12/18/2013 A/P 909415 ERNEST MAIER INC 21.50 1,581.62
SAND
1/06/2014 A/IP 0000089 PETTY CASH- ADMIN. 68.75 1,650.37
1/06/2014 A/P 0000089 PETTY CASH- ADMIN. 2.64 1,653.01
1/09/2014 A/IP 0000000 AMEX CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 77.71 1,730.72
#23740041
4/11/2014 A/P 0000110 PETTY CASH (PD) 56.99 1,787.71
5/14/2014 AJP HM121313 HOWARD MILLER 150.00 1,937.71
PHOTOGRAPHY.COM
ANNUAL YULE LOG CEREMONY
1-501-123-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 1,937.71 0.00 1,937.71
1-501-123-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 0.00
1/08/2014 A/P SUN122513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 347.20 347.20
MEETINGS/SUPPLIES
1-501-123-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 347.20 0.00 347.20
1-501-124-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 0.00
7/10/2013 A/P ATHA7813 ANACOSTIA TRAILS HERITAGE 500.00 500.00
AREA
PORT TOWNS DAY 2013
7/19/2013 A/P TM71913  McNamara, Tim 437.50 937.50
REIMBUSEMENT FOR PORT TOWNS
DAY SIGNS
8/07/2013 A/P CMS73013 CAPITOL MEDIA SYSTEMS 2,297.82 3,235.32
MUSIC FOR PORT TOWNS DAY
9/04/2013 A/P 0000070 MOSS REIMBURSEMENT FOR 443.60 3,678.92
FLYERS
9/25/2013 A/P 69769 TRAIN PRINTING COMP. 210.00 3,888.92
PROGRAMS FOR PTD
10/01/2013 A/P 114301688- UNITED RENTALS 1,219.38 5,108.30
001 GENERATOR/ MESSAGE BOARDS
10/01/2013 A/P TS93013  Stone, Tracey 702.08 5,810.38
REIMBURSEMENT FOR PORT
TOWNS DAY
10/23/2013 A/P 101159 LINEMARK 407.04 6,217.42
PORT TOWNS DAY POSTERS
10/30/2013 A/P 130921 HOWARD MILLER 150.00 6,367.42
PHOTOGRAPHY.COM
PORT TOWNS DAY PHOTOS
1-501-124-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 6,367.42 0.00 6,367.42
1-501-124-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 0.00
10/01/2013 A/P SUN92513 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD 433.12 433.12
MEETINGS/PORT TOWNS DAY
1-501-124-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 433.12 0.00 433.12
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1-502-000-50100-00 GF Town Clerk Compensation Beginning Balance 0.00

7/02/2013 GI/L 437 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 4,641.86 4,641.86
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/02/2013 GI/L 514 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 4,641.86 0.00
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES) ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)
7/17/2013 GI/L 433 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/13/13 4,829.65 4,829.65
07/13/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/31/2013 GI/L 435 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/27/13 4,829.65 9,659.30
07/27/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/14/2013 GI/L 439 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/10/13 4,829.65 14,488.95
08/10/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/28/2013 GI/L 448 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/24/13 4,829.66 19,318.61
08/24/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/11/2013 GI/L 469 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/07/13 4,829.65 24,148.26
09/07/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/25/2013 GI/L 451 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/21/13 4,829.66 28,977.92
09/21/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/09/2013 GI/L 462 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/05/13 4,969.42 33,947.34
10/05/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/23/2013 GI/L 475 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/19/13 4,829.66 38,777.00
10/19/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/06/2013 GI/L 477 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/02/13 4,829.66 43,606.66
11/02/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/20/2013 G/L 486 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/16/13 4,829.65 48,436.31
11/16/13 (Payroll & Taxes)
12/04/2013 GI/L 498 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/30/13 4,631.65 53,067.96
11/30/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/18/2013 GI/L 500 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/14/13 4,829.66 57,897.62
12/14/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/31/2013 G/L 502 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/28/13 4,829.65 62,727.27
12/28/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/13/2014 GI/L 497 RECLASS To record employee leave bank 815.54 63,542.81
transfers
1/15/2014 G/L 504 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/11/14 4,829.65 68,372.46
01/11/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/29/2014 G/L 509 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/25/14 4,829.65 73,202.11
01/25/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/13/2014 GI/L 516 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/08/14 4,794.71 77,996.82
02/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/27/2014 GI/L 517 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/22/14 4,829.65 82,826.47
02/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/13/2014 GI/L 526 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/08/13 4,829.65 87,656.12
03/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/26/2014 GI/L 527 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/22/14 4,829.65 92,485.77
03/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/09/2014 GI/L 531 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/05/14 4,829.65 97,315.42
04/05/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/23/2014 G/L 534 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/19/14 4,829.65 102,145.07
04/19/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/07/2014 GI/L 539 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/03/14 4,829.66 106,974.73
05/03/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/21/2014 GI/L 541 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/17/14 4,911.19 111,885.92
05/17/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/04/2014 GI/L 546 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/31/14 4,876.24 116,762.16
05/31/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/18/2014 GI/L 565 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/14/14 4,829.66 121,591.82
06/14/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/27/2014 GJ/L 570 RECLASS To reclass employee bank transfers 558.96 122,150.78
6/28/2014 GIL 572 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14 4,829.66 126,980.44
06/28/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
1-502-000-50100-00 GF Town Clerk Compensation Ending Balance 131,622.30 4,641.86 126,980.44
1-502-000-50101-00 GF Town Clerk Overtime Beginning Balance 0.00
7/02/2013 GI/L 437 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 33.59 33.59
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/02/2013 GI/L 514 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 33.59 0.00
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES) ACCRUAL

(REVERSE)
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7/17/2013 G/L 433 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/13/13 87.35 87.35
07/13/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/31/2013 GJ/L 435 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/27/13 34.94 122.29
07/27/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/14/2013 GI/L 439 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/10/13 34.94 157.23
08/10/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/28/2013 GJ/L 448 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/24/13 209.65 366.88
08/24/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/11/2013 GJ/L 469 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/07/13 34.94 401.82
09/07/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/25/2013 GI/L 451 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/21/13 594.00 995.82
09/21/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/09/2013 G/L 462 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/05/13 87.35 1,083.17
10/05/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/23/2013 G/L 475 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/19/13 87.35 1,170.52
10/19/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/06/2013 GI/L 477 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/02/13 262.06 1,432.58
11/02/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/04/2013 G/L 498 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/30/13 297.00 1,729.58
11/30/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/18/2013 G/L 500 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/14/13 157.24 1,886.82
12/14/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/13/2014 GIL 516 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/08/14 52.41 1,939.23
02/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/13/2014 G/L 526 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/08/13 174.71 2,113.94
03/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/09/2014 GJ/L 531 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/05/14 69.88 2,183.82
04/05/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/07/2014 GIL 539 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/03/14 314.47 2,498.29
05/03/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/21/2014 GJ/L 541 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/17/14 174.71 2,673.00
05/17/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/04/2014 GJ/L 546 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/31/14 34.94 2,707.94
05/31/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/18/2014 GI/L 565 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/14/14 139.77 2,847.71
06/14/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1-502-000-50101-00 GF Town Clerk Overtime Ending Balance 2,881.30 33.59 2,847.71
1-502-000-50102-00 GF Town Clerk FICA-ER Beginning Balance 0.00
7/02/2013 G/L 437 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 355.73 355.73
06/29/13  (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/02/2013 G/L 514 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/29/13 355.73 0.00
06/29/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES) ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)
7/17/2013 G/L 433 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/13/13 374.22 374.22
07/13/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
7/31/2013 GJ/L 435 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/27/13 370.19 744.41
07/27/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/14/2013 GI/L 439 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/10/13 370.20 1,114.61
08/10/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
8/28/2013 GJ/L 448 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 08/24/13 385.51 1,500.12
08/24/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/11/2013 GJ/L 469 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/07/13 370.20 1,870.32
09/07/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
9/25/2013 GI/L 451 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 09/21/13 412.97 2,283.29
09/21/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/09/2013 G/L 462 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/05/13 384.90 2,668.19
10/05/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
10/23/2013 G/L 475 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 10/19/13 374.20 3,042.39
10/19/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/06/2013 GI/L 477 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/02/13 387.57 3,429.96
11/02/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
11/20/2013 G/L 486 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/16/13 367.52 3,797.48
11/16/13 (Payroll & Taxes)
12/04/2013 G/L 498 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 11/30/13 375.10 4,172.58
11/30/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
12/18/2013 GI/L 500 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/14/13 379.54 4,552.12
12/14/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
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12/31/2013 G/L 502 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12/28/13 367.52 4,919.64
12/28/13 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/15/2014 G/L 504 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/11/14 367.52 5,287.16
01/11/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
1/29/2014 G/L 509 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 01/25/14 367.52 5,654.68
01/25/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/13/2014 GI/L 516 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/08/14 368.88 6,023.56
02/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
2/27/2014 GIL 517 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 02/22/14 367.49 6,391.05
02/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/13/2014 GIL 526 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/08/13 380.92 6,771.97
03/08/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
3/26/2014 GI/L 527 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 03/22/14 367.51 7,139.48
03/22/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/09/2014 GI/L 531 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/05/14 372.87 7,512.35
04/05/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
4/23/2014 G/L 534 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 04/19/14 367.52 7,879.87
04/19/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/07/2014 GI/L 539 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/03/14 391.57 8,271.44
05/03/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
5/21/2014 GI/L 541 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/17/14 387.14 8,658.58
05/17/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/04/2014 GI/L 546 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 05/31/14 373.75 9,032.33
05/31/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/18/2014 GI/L 565 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/14/14 378.22 9,410.55
06/14/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES)
6/28/2014 GI/L 572 PPE PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14 367.53 9,778.08
06/28/14 (PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
1-502-000-50102-00 GF Town Clerk FICA-ER Ending Balance 10,133.81 355.73 9,778.08
1-502-000-50103-00 GF Town Clerk Workers Comp Beginning Balance 0.00
7/31/2013 G/L 429 PREPAID  To record prepaid for the month 188.54 188.54
8/07/2013 A/P 2116359-72 CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS 1,843.26 2,031.80
613 INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM
